FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/18/2020

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: City of Duluth to Convene Press Conference with Community Partners in Response to

COVID-19

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory City of Duluth to Convene Press Conference with Community Partners in Response to COVID-19 March 19, 2020 | 10:00 a.m. | 1st Floor Rotunda

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth will convene a press conference tomorrow, March 19, at 10:00 a.m. with community partners at City Hall in the Rotunda. The City and community partners will provide updates on operations, opportunities, and needs within the Duluth community.

Due to social distancing, the press conference will be for the media only and closed to the public. The City will be streaming the press conference on its Facebook page – you do not need a Facebook account to view this stream. Members of the public can also view the press conference by tuning into CBS3, FOX21, KBJR, or WDIO's websites or social media feeds.

###